

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** Fayetteville Public Works Commission  
**PROJECT:** Fayetteville Annexation Phase V, Project XII, Construction Area 27 - Cliffdale Forest  
**LOCATION:** 955 Old Wilmington Road, Fayetteville, NC 28301  
**DATE:** 18-Apr-24



I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

*(Signature)*  
 W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.  
 Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0374

Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>T.A. LOVING COMPANY</b>	<b>SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>
<b>Address:</b>	P.O. Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533	P.O. Box 9 Lemon Springs, NC 28355
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 325	NC License No. 6301

ITEM NO.	REFERENCE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID"</b>								
A-1	G-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 242,590.00	\$ 242,590.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-2	G-2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
A-3	A-1	2-inches min., SF9.5A for Permanent Pavement Patch (No Overage Allowed, NOA)	17,553	SY	\$ 56.50	\$ 991,744.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,228,710.00
A-4	A-4	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - PWC (NOA)	580	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 56,840.00
A-5	A-4	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - COF (NOA)	2,800	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 274,400.00
A-6	A-1	2-inches min., SF9.5A with 8-inch Stone Base Course for Street Reconstruction (Lisa Avenue and Sanchez Drive) - PWC (NOA)	3,178	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 317,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 368,648.00
A-7	A-1	2-inches min., SF9.5A with 8-inch Stone Base Course for Street Reconstruction (Lisa Avenue and Sanchez Drive) - COF (NOA)	3,178	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 317,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 368,648.00
A-8	A-6	Undercut Excavation in Asphalt Subgrade (NOA)	2,019	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,950.00
A-9	A-7	Incidental Stone	649	TN	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,417.00
A-10	A-13	Maintenance Stone (NOA)	1,404	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,232.00
<b>TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID"</b>						<b>\$ 2,286,719.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,517,745.00</b>
<b>PART "C" AQUA WATER CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID"</b>								
C-1	G-7 (AQUA)	Sod (Aqua Water Service) (No Overage Allowed)	150	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
C-2	G-8 (AQUA)	Temporary Seeding (No Overage Allowed)	0.03	AC	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 116.40
C-3	C-10 (AQUA)	Replacement of Existing 3/4" Aqua America Water Service	10	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 27,750.00
C-4	C-11 (AQUA)	3/4" Water Service Relocation Aqua America	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 12,675.00
C-5	C-21 (AQUA)	Remove and Replace Existing 6" Water Main with DIP Aqua America	20	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART "C" AQUA WATER CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID"</b>						<b>\$ 55,142.50</b>		<b>\$ 53,941.40</b>
<b>PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - "BASE BID"</b>								
D-1	G-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 972,694.00	\$ 972,694.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 302,500.00
D-2	G-2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
D-3	G-3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 88,400.00
D-4	G-5	Clearing and Grubbing, Permanent Easements	0.34	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 54,400.00

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>T.A. LOVING COMPANY</b>	<b>SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>
<b>Address:</b>	P.O. Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533	P.O. Box 9 Lemon Springs, NC 28355
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 325	NC License No. 6301

ITEM NO.	REFERENCE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D-5	G-6	Clearing and Grubbing, Temporary Easements	0.25	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
D-6	G-7	Sod (No Overage Allowed)	5,309	SY	\$ 17.50	\$ 92,907.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,635.00
D-7	G-7	Sod (Sanitary Sewer Laterals) (No Overage allowed)	2,250	SY	\$ 18.50	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,000.00
D-8	G-8	Temporary Seeding (No Overage Allowed)	1.56	AC	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,084.00
D-9	G-8	Wetland Seeding (No Overage Allowed)	0.16	AC	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 1,424.00
D-10	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	22	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00
D-11	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	8,010	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,201,500.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,971,710.00
D-12	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	3,424	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 564,960.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,362,752.00
D-13	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	1,622	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 308,180.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 700,704.00
D-14	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 12'-14' Depth	282	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 134,796.00
D-15	D-1	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 14'-16' Depth	100	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 54,300.00
D-16	D-2	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	164	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 66,584.00
D-17	D-2	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	276	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 74,520.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 117,852.00
D-18	D-2	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	209	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 58,520.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 94,886.00
D-19	D-2	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	44	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 21,560.00
D-20	D-2	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	58	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 24,418.00
D-21	D-2	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	20	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 8,840.00
D-22	D-2	8" CL 53 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	298	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 95,360.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 130,822.00
D-23	D-2	8" CL 53 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	63	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 29,043.00
D-24	D-2	8" CL 53 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	38	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 18,544.00
D-25	D-2	8" CL 53 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	26	LF	\$ 365.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 13,598.00
D-26	D-27	Guided Bore & Jack (24" Steel Encasement, 0.375" thick, w/ 8" Restrained DIP Carrier Pipe) (Typical Launch Pit)	370	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 441,410.00
D-27	D-33	Furnish and Install Aerial 8-inch Class 53 RJDIP Crossing (Including Piers)	110	LF	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 390,500.00	\$ 3,947.00	\$ 434,170.00
D-28	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 5' Dia 10'-12' Depth	4	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 86,400.00
D-29	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 5' Dia 12-14' Depth	1	EA	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
D-30	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 5' Dia 14-16' Depth	1	EA	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00
D-31	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 0-6' Depth	1	EA	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00
D-32	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 6-8' Depth	37	EA	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 693,750.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 603,100.00
D-33	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 8-10' Depth	21	EA	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 414,750.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 375,900.00
D-34	D-5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 10-12' Depth	5	EA	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 98,500.00
D-35	D-6	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 4' Dia 0'-6' Depth	1	EA	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 37,900.00
D-36	D-6	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 4' Dia 8-10' Depth	1	EA	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 38,900.00

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>T.A. LOVING COMPANY</b>	<b>SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>
<b>Address:</b>	P.O. Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533	P.O. Box 9 Lemon Springs, NC 28355
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 325	NC License No. 6301

ITEM NO.	REFERENCE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D-37	D-6	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 5' Dia 10-12' Depth	3	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 122,700.00
D-38	D-6	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 5' Dia 12-14' Depth	1	EA	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00
D-39	D-6	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 5' Dia 14-16' Depth	1	EA	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 49,400.00
D-40	D-7	4" Interior Drop Structure	12	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 16,080.00
D-41	D-7	8" Interior Drop Structure	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
D-42	D-8	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	211	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,266,000.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 964,270.00
D-43	D-9	4" DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral	14	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 145,600.00
D-44	D-13	8" Connection to Existing Structure	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 17,280.00
D-45	D-14	Anti-Seep Collars	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 6,760.00
D-46	D-16	Undercut Excavation	1,051	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,060.00
D-47	D-17	Testing	14,602	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 182,525.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 233,632.00
D-48	D-32	Hydrostatic Pressure Testing	536	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,936.00
D-49	G-4	Borrow Excavation	420	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,840.00
D-50	B-8	Remove and Replace with new pipe 24" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	56	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 17,472.00
D-51	B-8	Remove and Replace with new pipe 18" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	80	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
D-52	B-8	Remove and Replace with new pipe 15" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	32	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 9,248.00
D-53	B-8	Remove and Replace with new elliptical pipe 19" x 30" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	16	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 6,112.00
D-54	B-6	Install Class I Rip Rap	101	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,110.00
D-55	N/A	Install 3.5' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
D-56	N/A	Install 6' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	6	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7,980.00
D-57	N/A	Install 6' Wood Double Gates Across Easements	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 4,995.00
D-58	N/A	Install 3.5' Chain Link Fencing	13	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.00
D-59	N/A	Install 6' Chain Link Fencing	741	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 20,377.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,453.00
<b>TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - "BASE BID"</b>						<b>\$ 8,533,138.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,400,814.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID" TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 2,286,719.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,517,745.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "C" AQUA WATER CONSTRUCTION - "BASE BID" TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 55,142.50</b>		<b>\$ 53,941.40</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - "BASE BID" TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 8,533,138.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,400,814.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$ 10,875,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,972,500.40</b>